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Central Region Softball
U15 Women's Association
Fast Pitch Winkler, MB Kristi Guilford
kristiquilford@qmail.com Lawrence Beatty Lynda Turton Bruce Luebke Emma Jerome-Smith
Balle rapide YWG ?204) 825?01 34' (306) 229-2042 (905) 736-2975 (204) 730-2142 (403) 797-1754
U15 féminin Winnipeg libeatty@shaw.ca lyndaturton2@gmail.com luber@mymts.net emmajs14@shaw.ca
Aug. 13-17 aodt Airport Tara Pettinger
9 tara.pettinger@gmail.com
(204) 871-0655
Central Region Softball
U15 Men's Association
Fast Pitch Winkler, MB Kristi Guilford )
kristiquilford@gmail.com Dave Northern Kris Walushka Moose Gibson Mike Semchuk
Balle rapide YWG ?204) 825?01 34' (905) 706-7873 (250) 532-1462 (306) 690-9641 (780) 953-7946
U15 masculin Winnipeg dave.northern1@gmail.com krisw369@hotmail.com mjumpire@sasktel.net miragestealth@gmail.com
Aug. 13-17 aodt Airport Tara Pettinger
9 tara.pettinger@gmail.com
(204) 871-0655
U17 Women'’s
Fast Pitch Warman, SK Twin City Softball Association Mami G h
Gary MacDonald Paddy Fitzgerald-Nolan (7§gr;'3838"_"7%03 Bob Clothier
Balle rapide YXE Heather Chatfield (306) 380-7788 (613) 985-0699 marnibodnarchuk@hotmai (306) 948-9216
U17 féminin Saskatoon (306) 280-8592 president@softball.sk.ca fitznol@hotmail.com | com clothierbob@hotmail.com
Airport tcapresident22@gmail.com =
July 30 — Aug. 3
U17 Men’s
Fast Pitch Napanee, ON Softball Napanee
YYZ Bob Stanton Frank Fargey Pat Hazelton
Balle rapide Toronto Stephen Paul (506) 461-8030 TBD (204) 960-8679 (902) 986-2842
U17 masculin Pearson (613) 561-6236 robert.stanton@rogers.com jetswpg2.0@gmail.com jpchazelton@gmail.com
Airport stephenpaul805@gmail.com
Aug. 6-10 ao(t P
U19 Women'’s .
Fast Pitch Surrey, BC Cagagﬁ‘”sg‘gi":tte“r
P y Sophie Bédard Lisa Parkes Susan Strafford Kearney O’Keefe
Balle rapide YVR Greg Timm (514) 242-4242 (250) 812-3661 (604) 762-2749 (709) 746-4738
U19 féminin Vancouver (604) 250-5877 challenge@videotron.ca president@softball.bc.ca umpsusan@gmail.com kdruken13@aol.com
Airport
July 30 — Aug. 3 glt@canadacup.com
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U20 Men’s
: Saskatoon Amateur
Fast Pitch Saskatoon, SK Softball Association B . Kris Hartley )
ob Stanton Vanessa Kosteroski (587) 581-4450 Darren Gerrior
Balle rapide YXE Br Kost ki (506) 461-8030 (306) 241-9797 krish . (902) 893-1230
- yan Kosteroski . . rishartley81@gmail.co ) A
U20 masculin Sas_katoon (306) 229-8986 robert.stanton@rogers.com kosteroskiv71@gmail.com m dhgerrior@gmail.com
July 30 — Aug. 3 Airport Kostob@sasktel.net
Kitchener Fastball Promotions
U23 Men’s
Fast Pitch Kitchener, ON Bernie Burnett Trevor Topping
(226) 235-4711 Mitch Zuk
Balle rapide Yvz bernieb747@gmail.com Softball Canada Softball Canada trevéftﬁ)p?:ggg;‘;” w (519) 831-0427
U23 masculin Toronto - m - zukmitch@gmail.com
Airport Kirk Lackenbauer -
Aug. 25-29 aot (519) 577-9460
klacks9973@gmail.com
Women'’s
Fast Pitch Saskatoon, SK Saskatozn Am.att‘?“r Softball
ssociation Tony Cummiskey Vanessa Kosteroski Daryl Way lan Brown
Balle rapide YXE Bryan Kosteroski (902) 218-1758 (306) 241-9797 (905) 840-4548 (250) 470-7647
Féminin Sagkatoon (306) 229-8986 tandjcummiskey307@hotmail.com | kosteroskiv71@gmail.com divaump@rogers.com umpianlevel5@gmail.com
July 30 — Aug. 3 Airport Kostob@sasktel.net

Men’s & Master
Men'’s Fast Pitch

Kitchener, ON

Kitchener Fastball Promotions

Bernie Burnett

Terry Richter

Brent Chadwick

Balle rapide YYz (226) 235-4711 Softball Canada Softball Canada (780) 464-0187 (306) 640-9808
masculin et maitre T bernieb747@gmail.com ich | hadwick b L h
masculin p?ronto trichter@telus.net chadwick.brent@prairiesouth.ca
irport Kirk Lackenbauer
Aug. 27-31 aodt (519) 577-9460
klacks9973@gmail.com
Bob Smith
Men’s Slo-Pitch : (647) 449-2583
. Robb Andison
Balle lente féminin Surrey. BC Canadian Amateur (8.67) 334_5033 rs17315@outlook.com
Women's Slo- Y, Sport Society robb.andison@klondiker.com Lisa Brown Don Farr Carla Mackenzie
Pitch YVR _ (778) 837-6631 (343) 549-6889 (902) 385-9725
Balle lente Vancouver Greg Timm Neil Teague Ibrownrooke@gmail.com Donfarr77@gmail.com cmackbutler@amail.com
; : (604) 250-5877 (289) 983-5850 o] .
masculin Airport

Aug. 10-16 aodt

glt@canadacup.com

softballcanada.neil@gmail.com

Jeff Butler
(902) 670-5504
butlerreno1@gmail.com
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Canada Summer
Games
(U19 Women) St. John’s, NL .
Gary Corbett Brooks Penrod Jackie Dugger Tonya Ribalkin Zanon Ron Campbell
s Softball Sport Lead (604) 506-6437
Jeux d’été du YYT (709) 727-1746 (306) 280-5229 iduggersoftball@gmail.co (778) 363-9882 (506) 647-2636
Canada St. John’s corbettg05@agmail.com brookspenrod.sc@gmail.com S m - * tribalkin@gmail.com ronald.campbell@irvingoil.com
(U19 féminin) Airport * -
Aug. 9-16 aodt
Canada Summer
Games
(U20 Men) St. John's, NL Gary Corbett Brooks Penrod Jackie Dugger Mike Morrissey Clinton Harvey
secaaea | vyt | Solbolsporisas Googmngze | feonsesr | ez | o
Canada St. John’s corbettg05@amail.com brookspenrod.sc@gmail.com m * - com * clintonharvey82@gmail.com
(U20 masculin) Airport * - I
Aug. 18-24 aolt
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